schedule information set forth in EXHIBIT “A”.  This AGREEMENT is based on estimated Time and 
Material expense.  In no event shall the total payment to INSPECTOR under this AGREEMENT exceed 
the Estimated Project Inspection Cost (“INSPECTION COST”) of ONE HUNDRED THIRTY-TWO 
THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS ($132,104), including ZERO DOLLARS ($0) 
allowance or Reimbursable Expenses, for all services performed and expenses incurred pursuant to this 
AGREEMENT.   

(F) The INSPECTOR agrees to discharge the duties as set out in this contract in a manner 

satisfactory to the Division of the State Architect and the Architect retained by the DISTRICT.

[...]

The DISTRICT agrees to pay the CONSULTANT in accordance with the fee, 
rate and/or price schedule information set forth in EXHIBIT “A” for the services performed 
pursuant to this AGREEMENT.  In no event shall the total payment to CONSULTANT exceed 
Three Hundred Thirty Thousand & Three Hundred DOLLARS ($330,300.) Including 
additional services & license allowance for performing the services required by this 
AGREEMENT and EXHIBIT “A”. 

b. CONSULTANT shall invoice costs monthly, or another periodic basis approved 

by the DISTRICT, for the services provided pursuant to this AGREEMENT from the time the

[...]

Upgrade to the following existing systems due to inadequate capacity or condition  

A. HVAC systems

B. Plumbing utilities

C. Electrical service or panelboards

6.0 Professional Fees 

DLR Group proposes providing the above scope of services, for a fixed fee of Three Hundred Thirty 

Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($ 330,500.00), broken down per phase below, and will be invoiced 

incrementally upon completion of the work: 

Design Phase Services 

Task Description Fixed Fee 

D1 Programming / Conceptual Set (Prelim Plans)  $  42,225.00 

D2 Schematic Design Set (Prelim Plans + FF&E)  $  54,075.00